

Appendix C - Pricing - Table 1 - Fire Services Clothing

					Martin's Fire Safety Ltd.		Micmac Fire & Safety Source Ltd.		Vallen Canada Inc		K&D Pratt Group Inc.	
Item #	Item Description	UOM	Current Item #	Usage	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
S02672	HELMET BULLARD LTX YELLOW (SJRFD)	EA	BUL-LTXYELR726-sp	19			\$ 260.0000	\$4,940.00			\$ 243.9000	\$4,634.10
S02673	HELMET BULLARD LTX RED (SJRFD)	EA	BUL-LTXREDR726-sp	4			\$ 260.0000	\$1,040.00			\$ 243.9000	\$975.60
S02674	HELMET BULLARD LTX WHITE (SJRFD)	EA	BUL-LTXWHTR726-sp	9			\$ 260.0000	\$2,340.00			\$ 243.9000	\$2,195.10
S02732	BACKPACK YELLOW POLY W/BRASS PUMP (FORESTRY WILDFIRE) (SJRFD)	EA	WIOT-4NX	1			\$ 179.0000	\$179.00			\$ 143.3000	\$143.30
S02752	DEVICE PERSONAL FLOATATION PFD RED SARS VEST MV5601 (SJRFD)	EA	MV5601	1							\$ 267.8500	\$267.85
S02785	SUIT NON ENCAPSULATED LEVEL "B" CHEM MAX 2XL (SJRFD)	EA	C70130-2XL	1							\$ 30.5500	\$30.55
S02786	SUIT NON ENCAPSULATED LEVEL "B" CHEM MAX 3XL (SJRFD)	EA	C70130-3XL	1							\$ 32.8500	\$32.85
S02792	VEST (L) INCIDENT COMMAND RED W/GREY REFLECTIVE W/RADIO POCKET YELLOW LETTERING (SJRFD)	EA	AGO-ER-047 (L)	1			\$ 145.0000	\$145.00				
S02793	VEST (XL) INCIDENT COMMAND RED W/GREY REFLECTIVE W/RADIO POCKET YELLOW LETTERING (SJRFD)	EA	AGO-ER-047 (XL)	1			\$ 149.0000	\$149.00				
S02794	VEST (XXL) INCIDENT COMMAND RED W/GREY REFLECTIVE W/RADIO POCKET YELLOW LETTERING (SJRFD)	EA	AGO-ER-047 (XXL)	1			\$ 149.0000	\$149.00				
S02795	VEST (XXXL) INCIDENT COMMAND RED W/GREY REFLECTIVE W/RADIO POCKET YELLOW LETTERING (SJRFD)	EA	AGO-ER-047 (XXXL)	1			\$ 160.0000	\$160.00				
S02825	GLOVES NITRILE (S) LATEX & POWDER FREE MEETS ASTM; D6978 F1671 F739 (SJRFD)	EA	n8851xp	1					\$ 7.0000	\$7.00		
S02826	GLOVES NITRILE (M) LATEX & POWDER FREE MEETS ATSM; D6978 F1671 F739 (SJRFD)	EA	n8852xp	50					\$ 7.0000	\$350.00		
S02827	GLOVES NITRILE (L) LATEX & POWDER FREE MEETS ASTM; D6978 F1671 F739 (SJRFD)	EA	n8853xp	117					\$ 7.0000	\$819.00		
S02828	GLOVES NITRILE (XL) LATEX & POWDER FREE MEETS ATSM; D6978 F1671 F739 (SJRFD)	EA	n8854xp	206					\$ 7.0000	\$1,442.00		
S03053	GLOVES WRISTLET (XS) FIREFIGHTING (SJRFD)	PR	LIO-LPG926BG-XS	1			\$ 145.0000	\$145.00			\$ 119.0000	\$119.00
S03054	GLOVES WRISTLET (SM) FIRE FIGHTING (SJRFD)	PR	LIO-LPG926BG-SM	4			\$ 145.0000	\$580.00			\$ 119.0000	\$476.00
S03055	GLOVES WRISTLETShelby 5281 (MED) FIRE FIGHTING (SJRFD)	PR	LIO-LPG928BG-MED	16			\$ 145.0000	\$2,320.00			\$ 119.0000	\$1,904.00
S03056	GLOVES WRISTLET (LG) SHELBY 5281 FIRE FIGHTING (SJRFD)	PR	LIO-LPG926BG-LG	14			\$ 145.0000	\$2,030.00			\$ 119.0000	\$1,666.00
S03057	GLOVES WRISTLET (XL SHELBY 5281) FIRE FIGHTING (SJRFD)	PR	LIO-LPG926BG-XL	8			\$ 145.0000	\$1,160.00			\$ 119.0000	\$952.00
S03058	GLOVES WRISTLET (XXLSHELBY 5281 FIRE FIGHTING (SJRFD)	PR	LIO-LPG926BG-XXL	1			\$ 145.0000	\$145.00			\$ 119.0000	\$119.00
S03059	HOOD FLASH FIREFIGHTING (SJRFD)	EA	Invortex-311	25	\$ 27.0000	\$675.00	\$ 40.0000	\$1,000.00			\$ 33.0000	\$825.00
S03203	GLOVES WRISTLET SHELBY XXS (SJRFD)	EA	Shelby XXS Wristlet Gloves	1			\$ 145.0000	\$145.00			\$ 119.0000	\$119.00

Appendix C - Pricing - Table 2 - Fire Services Foam and Chemicals

					Martin's Fire Safety Ltd.		Micmac Fire & Safety Source Ltd.		Vallen Canada Inc		K&D Pratt Group Inc.	
Item #	Item Description	UOM	Current Item #	Usage	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
S02665	FOAM CLASS A SPITFIRE (SJRFD)	EA	11252	81	\$ 84.8700	\$6,874.47	\$ 95.0000	\$7,695.00	\$ 141.0400	\$11,424.24	\$ 110.0000	\$8,910.00
S02730	FOAM CLASS B 3% AFFF (SJRFD)	EA	11666	10	\$ 137.4200	\$1,374.20	\$ 135.0000	\$1,350.00	\$ 203.3700	\$2,033.70	\$ 159.0000	\$1,590.00
S02783	SOLUTION EYE WASH 180 OZ PORTASTREAM (SJRFD)	EA	32-000513-0000	13					\$ 67.0000	\$871.00	\$ 106.7500	\$1,387.75
S02790	POWDER DRY CHEMICAL CLASS "A" FIRES 20L PAIL (SJRFD)	EA	441631	1							\$ 108.8000	\$108.80
S03380	DETERGENT DISH DAWN ULTRA 236ML (SJRFD)	EA	Dawn Ultra Dish Detergent	1					\$ 3.5600	\$3.56		

Appendix C - Pricing - Table 3 - Fire Services Hoses and Fittings

					Micmac Fire & Safety Source Ltd.		K&D Pratt Group Inc.	
Item #	Item Description	UOM	Current Item #	Usage	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
S02705	CONNECTION REDUCER FEMALE 65MM (3.25 X 5V) -100MM STORZ (SJRFD)	EA	tft-aa1sp-nj-nl	1	\$ 160.0000	\$160.00	\$ 295.0000	\$295.00
S02706	KEY HARD SUCTION (SJRFD)	EA	C21 Spanner	1	\$ 280.0000	\$280.00	\$ 16.8500	\$16.85
S02708	CONNECTION REDUCER MALE 2 1/2" (3.25 X 5V) TO 4" STORZ (SJRFD)	EA	MSA4025QC	1	\$ 230.0000	\$230.00	\$ 269.0000	\$269.00
S02709	WYE GATED 2 1/2" (3.25 X 5v) (SJRFD)	EA	FMBV25QC25QC	1	\$ 1,050.0000	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,599.0000	\$1,599.00
S02710	WYE NON GATED (3.25 X 5V) 2.5" (SJRFD)	EA	4-A 164101 ELKHART	1	\$ 599.0000	\$599.00	\$ 305.5000	\$305.50
S02712	CONNECTION ST JOHN THREAD5(5.925 X 5V) ROCKER LUG FEMALE SWIVEL TO 4" STORZ (SJRFD)	EA	FSA40505925X5	1	\$ 230.0000	\$230.00	\$ 415.2500	\$415.25
S02713	SIAMESE 2.5" (3.25 X 5V) (SJRFD)	EA	A95XRC & A89QC	1			\$ 1,604.2500	\$1,604.25
S02714	REDUCER 65MM (3.25 X 5V) FEM TO 38MM NPSH MALE (SJRFD)	EA	dix-n37-25(3.25x5v)15s	1	\$ 30.7500	\$30.75	\$ 50.6500	\$50.65
S02723	ADAPTER DOUBLE MALE 2 1/2" (3.25 X 5V) (SJRFD)	EA	dix-n36-25(3.25x5v)25(3.25x5v)	1	\$ 34.1500	\$34.15	\$ 45.7500	\$45.75
S02724	ADAPTER DOUBLE MALE 38MM NPSH (SJRFD)	EA	dix-n36-15s15s	1	\$ 29.6000	\$29.60	\$ 50.6500	\$50.65
S02725	ADAPTER DOUBLE FEMALE 2 1/2" (3.25 X 5V) (SJRFD)	EA	dix-n35-25qc25qc	1	\$ 52.4000	\$52.40	\$ 98.6500	\$98.65
S02726	ADAPTER DOUBLE FEMALE 38MM NPSH (SJRFD)	EA	35-15S-15S	1	\$ 33.9500	\$33.95	\$ 85.2500	\$85.25
S02736	GATE HYDRANT 2 1/2" (3.25 X 5V) (SJRFD)	EA	AHGV250QC	1	\$ 390.0000	\$390.00	\$ 509.3500	\$509.35
S02737	EDUCTOR INLINE W/36" HOSE AND CONNECT 1 1/2" NPSH TASK FORCE TIPS (SJRFD)	EA	TFT-UE-125-NF-NPSH	1	\$ 890.0000	\$890.00	\$ 696.9500	\$696.95
S02746	NOZZLE CELLAR 1 1/2" NPSH (SJRFD)	EA	akr-536	1			\$ 668.4500	\$668.45
S02747	NOZZLE CHIMNEY 1 1/2" NPSH SNUFFER HEAD (SJRFD)	EA	tft-a3830	1	\$ 1,050.0000	\$1,050.00	\$ 475.3000	\$475.30
S02748	NOZZLE MEDIUM EXPANSION 1 1/2" NPSH FEM SWIVEL TASK FORCE TIPS (SJRFD)	EA	TFT-FJ-MX-125-NF-IF	1	\$ 270.0000	\$270.00	\$ 1,037.0000	\$1,037.00
S02749	NOZZLE PIERCING 1 1/2" NPSH TASK FORCE TIPS (SJRFD)	EA	TFT-PA1	1	\$ 1,150.0000	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,125.6500	\$1,125.65
S02750	NOZZLE SOLID STRIKE/STRAIGHT BORE 1 1/2" NPSH ELKHART BRASS (SJRFD)	EA	SS-475-GAAT	1	\$ 555.0000	\$555.00	\$ 499.6500	\$499.65
S02760	CONNECTION STORZ HYDRANT CANRON THREAD SIZE: 4.5 (5.3149 X 5V) (SJRFD)	EA	koc-s37s445	1	\$ 280.0000	\$280.00	\$ 231.9000	\$231.90
S02761	CONNECTION STORZ HYDRANT PLEASANTVILLE HYDRANT THREAD SIZE: 4.5 (5.666 X 4V) (SJRFD)	EA	koc-s37s445	1	\$ 280.0000	\$280.00	\$ 231.9000	\$231.90
S02764	WYE GATED 38MM NPSH (SJRFD)	EA	tft-aylnf-nf-npsh	1	\$ 240.0000	\$240.00	\$ 389.4000	\$389.40
S02765	WYE GATED 65MM (3.25 X 5V) TO 38MM NPSH (SJRFD)	EA	A99QC	1	\$ 499.0000	\$499.00	\$ 1,599.0000	\$1,599.00
S02767	NOZZLE AKRON 2 1/2" (3.25 x 5V) PISTOL GRIP W/COMBO 1727 TIP AND SHUTOFF (SJRFD)	EA	CHIEF XD	1	\$ 1,220.0000	\$1,220.00	\$ 992.2500	\$992.25
S02810	SHAPER STREAM AKRON BRASS STYLE 3488 (SJRFD)	EA	3488	1			\$ 244.5000	\$244.50

Appendix C - Pricing - Table 4 - Fire Services Tools and Equipment

					Micmac Fire & Safety Source Ltd.		Vallen Canada Inc		K&D Pratt Group Inc.	
Item #	Item Description	UOM	Current Item #	Usage	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
S02675	TARP 9' X 12' WOVEN POLYETH W/RUST RESIST GROMMETS (SJRFD)	EA	TARP-1012-BLUE	7			<u>\$ 10.2700</u>	<u>\$71.89</u>		
S02678	BLADE RECIPROCATING SAW WRECKER 9" (SJRFD)	EA	48-00-5706	1			<u>\$ 22.3700</u>	<u>\$22.37</u>	\$ 40.2000	\$40.20
S02679	BLADE RECIPROCATING SAW AX 9" (SJRFD)	EA	48-00-5026	30			<u>\$ 4.3100</u>	<u>\$129.30</u>	\$ 40.2000	\$1,206.00
S02680	BLADE DIAMOND SAW 16" FOR ASPHALT AND CONCRETE	EA	OX-PBF-16	19			<u>\$ 161.1200</u>	<u>\$3,061.28</u>	\$ 248.5000	\$4,721.50
S02711	WRENCH STORZ 4"-6" (SJRFD)	EA	KS3	3	<u>\$ 29.0000</u>	<u>\$87.00</u>			\$ 57.4500	\$172.35
S02715	POLE PIKE 4' FIBERGLASS HANDLE D-GRIP' (SJRFD)	EA	PP04D	1	<u>\$ 107.0000</u>	<u>\$107.00</u>			\$ 174.9500	\$174.95
S02716	POLE PIKE 4' FIBERGLASS HANDLE STRAIGHT GRIP (SJRFD)	EA	PP04	1	<u>\$ 92.7000</u>	<u>\$92.70</u>			\$ 125.6500	\$125.65
S02717	POLE PIKE 8' FIBREGLASS HANDLE STRAIGHT GRIP (SJRFD)	EA	PP08	1	<u>\$ 127.8000</u>	<u>\$127.80</u>			\$ 251.7000	\$251.70
S02718	POLE PIKE - DRY WALL HOOK 4' FIBREGLASS HANDLE D-GRIP (SJRFD)	EA	DWH4D	1	<u>\$ 137.4000</u>	<u>\$137.40</u>			\$ 220.9500	\$220.95
S02719	KEY HOSE UNIVERSAL SPANNER (SJRFD)	EA	koc-k01	9	<u>\$ 18.8000</u>	<u>\$169.20</u>			\$ 57.4500	\$517.05
S02720	TOOL HOOLIGAN 32" (SJRFD)	EA	LB-36	1	\$ 280.0000	\$280.00			<u>\$ 244.7500</u>	<u>\$244.75</u>
S02721	HEAD REPLACEMENT BOLT CUTTER 3 IN 1 JET "NO SUBSTITUTES" (SJRFD)	EA	731215	1					<u>\$ 75.4000</u>	<u>\$75.40</u>
S02722	AXE 36" W/FIBERGLASS HANDLE W/PIKE HEAD (SJRFD)	EA	98-600FG	5					<u>\$ 76.9500</u>	<u>\$384.75</u>
S02727	BATTERY MILWAUKEE M18 RED LITHIUM (SJRFD)	EA	MTL48-11-1852	9			<u>\$ 264.7300</u>	<u>\$2,382.57</u>	\$ 369.8000	\$3,328.20
S02728	PACKAGE BLITZ FIRE COMBO XXC-52 "NO SUBSTITUTES" (SJRFD)	EA	XXC-52	1	<u>\$ 4,965.0000</u>	<u>\$4,965.00</u>			\$ 5,247.9000	\$5,247.90
S02729	CUTTER BOLT 3 IN 1 JET "NO SUBSTITUTES" (SJRFD)	EA	731205	2					<u>\$ 132.7000</u>	<u>\$265.40</u>
S02731	BAR CROW 36" FORGED HIGH CARBON BEVELED CHISEL SLOTTED CLAW (SJRFD)	EA	GARWB36	1					<u>\$ 32.1000</u>	<u>\$32.10</u>
S02734	HAMMER RUBBER (SJRFD)	EA	740403	1					<u>\$ 52.5500</u>	<u>\$52.55</u>
S02735	HAMMER SLEDGE 8 LBS W/36" FIBERGLASS HANDLE DOUBLE SIDED FORGED AND TEMPERED STEEL HEAD (SJRFD)	EA	WSWHS836	12					<u>\$ 73.2000</u>	<u>\$878.40</u>
S02738	LADDER STEP 8' FIBERGLASS HEAVY DUTY RATED 375LB OR HIGHER (SJRFD)	EA	FTL6908	2			<u>\$ 154.2800</u>	<u>\$308.56</u>		
S02739	LADDER STEP 4' FIBERGLASS HEAVY DUTY RATED 375LB OR HIGHER (SJRFD)	EA	FTL6904	7			<u>\$ 106.5100</u>	<u>\$745.57</u>		
S02740	KIT LED STREAMLIGHT HANDHELD FLASHLIGHT ORANGE W/BATTERY AND CHARGER (SJRFD)	EA	90503	1	\$ 195.0000	\$195.00			<u>\$ 193.5000</u>	<u>\$193.50</u>
S02741	LIGHT FLOOD MILWAUKEE M18 TRUEVIEW LED HP (SJRFD)	EA	2360-20	10			<u>\$ 221.7300</u>	<u>\$2,217.30</u>	\$ 329.7500	\$3,297.50
S02742	KIT STREAMLIGHT LIGHT BOX ORANGE C/W BATTERY AND SPARE (SJRFD)	EA	45855	1	\$ 315.0000	\$315.00			<u>\$ 255.6500</u>	<u>\$255.65</u>
S02743	LIGHT PORTABLE SCENE STREAMLIGHT (SJRFD)	EA	STRO-45670	1	<u>\$ 995.0000</u>	<u>\$995.00</u>			\$ 1,027.5000	\$1,027.50
S02744	LIGHT MILWAUKEE M18 TRUEVIEW STAND LIGHT (SJRFD)	EA	2130-20	2			<u>\$ 264.4700</u>	<u>\$528.94</u>	\$ 415.7900	\$831.58
S02751	REGULATOR OXYGEN T HANDLE SELECT FLOW STYLE 0-15 LPM CLICK STYLE FLOW CONTROL (SJRFD)	EA	gle6000	1					<u>\$ 91.9500</u>	<u>\$91.95</u>
S02753	PYLON ORANGE W/REFLECTIVE 28" (SJRFD)	EA	TGTC-2802	3	<u>\$ 28.5000</u>	<u>\$85.50</u>			\$ 55.6500	\$166.95
S02754	OIL CHAIN SAW BAR 4L (SJRFD)	EA	CS-OIL-4L	13					<u>\$ 57.5000</u>	<u>\$747.50</u>

S02755	CHAIN SAW 16" BAR 23RD3-67 (SJRFD)	EA	23RD3-67	23					<u>\$ 73.1500</u>	<u>\$1,682.45</u>
S02756	SAW CHAIN STIHL MS-260 "NO SUBSTITUTES" (SJRFD)	EA	MS-260	1					<u>\$ 823.1500</u>	<u>\$823.15</u>
S02757	SAW CUT OFF STIHL TS-410 "NO SUBSTITUTES" (SJRFD)	EA	TS-410	1					<u>\$ 1,440.5000</u>	<u>\$1,440.50</u>
S02758	SAW MILWAUKEE RECIPROCATING M-18 FUEL SAWZALL C/W CHARGER AND BATTERY (SJRFD)	EA	2720-22	4			\$ 537.1000	\$2,148.40	\$ 821.5000	\$3,286.00
S02759	TOOL SEATBELT CUTTER AND GLASS PUNCH COMBO (SJRFD)	EA	hol-350.182.088	1	\$ 19.2000	\$19.20			\$ 30.9000	\$30.90
S02762	BAG THROW ROPE ORANGE (SJRFD)	EA	RB44040	1	\$ 63.5000	\$63.50			\$ 140.8500	\$140.85
S02787	LASHING 40' 3/8" WHITE NYLON DOUBLE BRAIDED ROPE (SJRFD)	EA	lashing	7					<u>\$ 70.3000</u>	<u>\$492.10</u>
S02789	BLADE MASONARY 12" CUT OFF SAW 1" ARBOR 0835 020 7003 (SJRFD)	EA	0835 020 7003	1					<u>\$ 13.3500</u>	<u>\$13.35</u>
S02796	CHAIN CARBIDE FOR QV8000 VENT SAW (SJRFD)	EA	RA3T-50E	6					<u>\$ 328.9500</u>	<u>\$1,973.70</u>
S02871	WIPES TB ACCEL (SJRFD)	EA	ACCWIP1-TB - NEW# 100906721	3					<u>\$ 4.4000</u>	<u>\$13.20</u>
S02874	CHARGER KUSSMAUL AUTO CHARGE 1000 (SJRFD)	EA	Kussmaul #091-215-12	3					<u>\$ 1,273.7500</u>	<u>\$3,821.25</u>
S02875	CHARGER KUSSMAUL AUTO CHARGE 1200 PUMP PLUS (SJRFD)	EA	Kussmaul #091-193-12	1					<u>\$ 1,870.6000</u>	<u>\$1,870.60</u>
S02887	SPEAKER FEDERAL ES100C (SJRFD)	EA	ES100C	2					<u>\$ 374.5000</u>	<u>\$749.00</u>
S02954	COMPRESSOR KUSSMAUL AUTO PUMP (SJRFD)	EA	091-9-12V	1					<u>\$ 1,126.7000</u>	<u>\$1,126.70</u>
S02985	TAPE FIRE LINE 1000' ROLL (SJRFD)	RL	INC-BT1047	10	\$ 15.2500	\$152.50			\$ 24.2500	\$242.50
S03392	EJECT AUTO (SJRFD)	EA	091-55-20-120	2					<u>\$ 688.1000</u>	<u>\$1,376.20</u>
S03453	CHAIN RESCUE STIHL 20" 46RDS66E	EA	46RDS66E	6					<u>\$ 860.7500</u>	<u>\$5,164.50</u>